## TOWN OF CORNWALL PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF CORNWALL NOTICE OF DECISION PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 8-28 of the General Statutes, as amended, notice is hereby given that at a regular meeting, June 13, 2023, held in the Cornwall Library IN PERSON, the Cornwall Planning and Zoning Commission made the following decision: To approve the TOWN OF CORNWALL – REFORMATTED ZONING REGULATIONS as presented and on file with an effective date of July 1, 2023 A Copy of the APPROVED REFORMATTED ZONING REGULATIONS is on file and available for review in the Land Use Office, Cornwall Town Offices, 26 Pine Street.

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023 Karen Griswold Nelson, Land Use Administrator

See link below for APPROVED DRAFT COPY OF ZONING REGULATIONS <a href="https://cornwallct.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/April-2023-CZR-DRAFT-FINAL-.pdf">https://cornwallct.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/April-2023-CZR-DRAFT-FINAL-.pdf</a>

APPROVED COPY OF ZONING REGULATIONS (FINAL COPY)
TO BE AVAILABLE JULY 1, 2023

Questions to be directed to the Land Use office 860-672-4957 or email landuse@cornwallct.gov